
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 05 DEC 2023

R1 05 Dec 2023 | Deauville | MT-ST-MICHEL HANDICAP
Distance: 2500m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR53,000
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 506121
	 2	 751709
	 3	 490855
	 4	 159234
	 5	 037052
	 6	 112802
	 7	 226216
	 8	 807012
	 9	 730507
	10	 004360
	11	 740710
	12	 460603
	13	 048207
	14	 517090
	15	 530586
	16	 105525

KOSAKENZIPFEL (FR)
SRIFANELOGREEN (FR)
MONSIEUR XOO
UZEL (FR)
JAAFAR (FR)
PROMETEO (FR)
MARELIE
LORENZO DE MEDICI (FR)
BLUES ROCK (FR)
BAZOQUES (FR)
HOLLYWOOD AFRICANS (FR)
IDEAL KING (FR)
FLATTEN THE CURVE (FR)
AL KHAMSIN (FR)
SEA BREAKER (IRE)
MOON DREAM (IRE)

60.5
60
59.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
56.5
56.5
56
56
56
55.5
55.5
55
54.5

10
7
16
9
12
8
4
6
14
2
11
3
15
13
5
1

RENE PIECHULEK
M EON
C GUITRAUD
A LEMAITRE
EDDY HARDOUIN
S PASQUIER
F VERON
C SOUMILLON
T PICCONE
T TRULLIER
M VELON
C LECOEUVRE
T HAMMER HANSEN
R MANGIONE
A POUCHIN
A CRASTUS

FRAU S STEINBERG
B AUDOUIN
Y BARBEROT
S CERULIS
MLLE A BUDKA
F GRAFFARD
G ALIMPINISIS
A G BOTTI
H PANTALL
Y BONNEFOY
N PERRET
V LUKA
MLLE C FEY
MME H MARTINEZ
H PANTALL
O TRIGODET

4
6
6
6
4
5
3
4
4
5
4
6
4
6
3
6

G
G
G
G
H
G
F
G
H
M
G
G
G
G
F
G

FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
75
--
--

	11-�3�-4-0
	32-�6�-8-1
	37-�5�-3-5
	23-�6�-4-3
	14-�3�-4-1
	 9-�3�-2-0
	10-�2�-3-1
	18-�3�-2-2
	14-�2�-0-3
	33-�4�-4-4
	24-�5�-2-2
	26-�4�-2-4
	23-�2�-7-3
	47-�5�-9-8
	10-�1�-1-3
	29-�4�-3-1

$66,289
$122,358
$141,313
$121,400
$49,161
$49,516
$51,779
$58,195
$46,330
$94,834
$74,263
$62,036
$79,644
$115,262
$30,159
$59,204

	7-�1�-4-0
	22-�5�-4-1
	18-�3�-3-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-3-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	4-�1�-1-0
	6-�1�-0-0
	10-�2�-1-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	8-�1�-0-1
	10-�1�-3-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	15-�2�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 KOSAKENZIPFEL (FR) Trainer: Frau S Steinberg Barrier: 10 Total: 11-3-4-0 Prize Money: $66,289
Jockey: Rene Piechulek WT: 60.5 Good: 7-2-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-4-0
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Soft Pleasure (USA) J+H: 9-2-3-0 AWT: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 16/11/23 (19 Days)
Owner: Stall Wo Laufen Sie Denn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 10Jul23	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	12]	 Rene Piechulek	 58.5	 $--	 Agile	 2:29.70		  ...... 11¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 11	 12Aug23	 MUN	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Rene Piechulek	 61.5	 $--	 Launching Percy	 -- --- --		  ........ 2¾.......................Munich-Riem
1 of 8	 12Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 Rene Piechulek	 56	 $--	 Aramhes	 2:22.25		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 16	 10Oct23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	13]	 Rene Piechulek	 56.5	 $--	 Just Light	 2:34.41		  .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 16	 16Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 1]	 Rene Piechulek	 56.5	 $--	 Lorenzo De Medici	 2:37.17		  ......... hd............................ Deauville

2 SRIFANELOGREEN (FR) Trainer: B Audouin Barrier: 7 Total: 32-6-8-1 Prize Money: $122,358
Jockey: M Eon WT: 60 Good: 17-4-4-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 20-4-5-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-5-4-1
Sire: Sri Putra (UK) Dam: Greentathir (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-3-0 Last Win: 03/08/23 (124 Days)
Owner: J Gilbert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 24Jun23	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $--	 Rock Joyeux	 3:02.73		  ........ 5¾......................... Compiegne
1 of 16	 03Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Woot City	 2:52.22		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
7 of 11	 02Sep23	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Time Lock	 2:32.75		  ........ 6¾................................ Craon
15 of 16	 10Oct23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $--	 Just Light	 2:34.41		  ...... 14¼.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 10	 01Nov23	 NAN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 10	 [	 4]	 A Bernard	 57.5	 $--	 Salocin	 2:29.01		  ...... 32¼...............................Nantes

3 MONSIEUR XOO Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 16 Total: 37-5-3-5 Prize Money: $141,313
Jockey: C Guitraud WT: 59.5 Good: 19-4-2-3 Track: 13-2-3-2

6yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 28-3-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-3-1
Sire: Alhebayeb (IRE) Dam: Calibrate (UK) J+H: 13-3-0-0 AWT: 11-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-1-2 Last Win: 15/12/22 (355 Days)
Owner: Mme D Xoual/ecurie Bred To Win

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 14Jul23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 6]	 C Guitraud	 57.5	 $--	 Charlesquint	 2:23.30		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
11 of 16	 03Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	16]	 C Guitraud	 60	 $--	 Srifanelogreen	 2:52.22		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
8 of 16	 20Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	13]	 C Guitraud	 56	 $--	 Eliyass	 1:56.60		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
5 of 16	 30Sep23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 C Guitraud	 54.5	 $--	 Agile	 2:37.28		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 16	 10Oct23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 7]	 C Guitraud	 58.5	 $--	 Just Light	 2:34.41		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud

4 UZEL (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 9 Total: 23-6-4-3 Prize Money: $121,400
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58.5 Good: 20-5-4-3 Track: 16-5-4-2

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-4-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Saga Boreale (USA) J+H: 16-2-4-3 AWT: 16-5-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/04/23 (243 Days)
Owner: Mme S Aknin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 23May23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 59	 $--	 Shahzad	 2:07.72		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 16	 30Jul23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Saint Hellier	 1:59.12		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 19Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	12]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $--	 Great Rotation	 1:55.59		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
3 of 14	 19Oct23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	12]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Ciccio Boy	 1:57.61		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 05Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	16]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $--	 Principe	 1:57.34		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
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5 JAAFAR (FR) Trainer: Mlle A Budka Barrier: 12 Total: 14-3-4-1 Prize Money: $49,161
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 10-2-4-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-3-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Badee Ah (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 09/03/23 (271 Days)
Owner: J Julian

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 10May23	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 O Peslier	 59	 $--	 Carlo Biraghi	 3:14.20		  ........ 6½......................Fontainebleau
7 of 11	 11Jun23	 TAR	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 8]	 D Morin	 66	 $--	 Chicatchi	 3:01.90		  ......... 10...............................Tarbes
11 of 13	 15Sep23	 STC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	11]	 O Peslier	 60	 $--	 Saint Geran	 3:05.58		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 12	 05Oct23	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 60.5	 $--	 Galego Star	 3:30.62		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 8	 04Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 6]	 D Provost	 57.5	 $--	 Lorenzo De Medici	 2:44.52		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville

6 PROMETEO (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 8 Total: 9-3-2-0 Prize Money: $49,516
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: War Command (USA) Dam: Winografa (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 16/03/21 (994 Days)
Owner: Team Valor Intl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 16Mar21	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 P C Boudot	 59	 $--	 Absurde	 2:11.92		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 7	 15Apr21	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Calgary	 2:24.98		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 11	 09Apr23	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 L Roussel	 64	 $--	 Orange Vif	 2:16.51		  ........ 5¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
12 of 13	 11Jun23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 El Manifico	 2:05.70	 	 ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 16	 03Sep23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	14]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $--	 Just Light	 2:31.75		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp

7 MARELIE Trainer: G Alimpinisis Barrier: 4 Total: 10-2-3-1 Prize Money: $51,779
Jockey: F Veron WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 4-1-2-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Maraba (IRE) J+H: 8-2-3-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 21/10/23 (45 Days)
Owner: R shaykhutdinov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 30Aug23	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 58.5	 $--	 Caliyza	 3:04.47		  ......... hd......................... Compiegne
6 of 14	 18Sep23	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	14]	 F Veron	 59	 $--	 Mr Le Philosophe	 2:42.86		  ........ 5¼......................... Compiegne
2 of 8	 29Sep23	 STC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 59	 $--	 Sheradann	 3:20.09		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 7	 21Oct23	 LON	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 59	 $--	 Astaire	 3:37.59		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 17	 25Nov23	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	11]	 F Veron	 60	 $--	 King Kara	 3:13.45		  ........ 8¼......................Fontainebleau

8 LORENZO DE MEDICI (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 6 Total: 18-3-2-2 Prize Money: $58,195
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 56.5 Good: 15-3-2-2 Track: 6-3-1-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 10-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Bianca De Medici (UK) J+H: 6-3-2-1 AWT: 7-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/11/23 (31 Days)
Owner: Scuderia Dei Duepi/j Pastore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 30Jul23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 55	 $--	 Saint Hellier	 1:59.12		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
7 of 15	 03Sep23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Everillo	 2:30.17		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 16	 10Oct23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	15]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $--	 Just Light	 2:34.41		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 8	 04Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $--	 Jaafar	 2:44.52		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 16Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 55.5	 $--	 Kosakenzipfel	 2:37.17		  ......... hd............................ Deauville

9 BLUES ROCK (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 14 Total: 14-2-0-3 Prize Money: $46,330
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56.5 Good: 11-1-0-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock (AUS) Dam: Legende Bleue (UK) J+H: 7-1-0-1 AWT: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/12/22 (357 Days)
Owner: Mme J Cygler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 13Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 60.5	 $--	 My Charming Prince	 2:53.70		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
12 of 16	 04Apr23	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 60.5	 $--	 Barbadin	 3:11.08		  ...... 11½......................Fontainebleau
5 of 10	 14Oct23	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Officer Of State	 3:10.34	 	 ........ 1½......................Fontainebleau
14 of 15	 29Oct23	 LON	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Homo Deus	 3:14.54		  ...... 46¼.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 16	 16Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Kosakenzipfel	 2:37.17		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville

10 BAZOQUES (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 2 Total: 33-4-4-4 Prize Money: $94,834
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56 Good: 18-2-3-3 Track: 5-0-0-1

5yo noipan fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-1
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Beaudouville (FR) J+H: 6-1-0-0 AWT: 8-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-1-1 Last Win: 03/06/23 (185 Days)
Owner: B Moissonnier/c Arnaud/jm Brizon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 12Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	16]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Bemer	 2:09.71		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
4 of 11	 28Aug23	 MLN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Maillot	 63.5	 $--	 Kaleo Palace	 2:27.50		  ........ 1½..............................Moulins
3 of 8	 12Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 S Maillot	 58.5	 $--	 Kosakenzipfel	 2:22.25		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 15	 29Sep23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 62.5	 $--	 Olympic Dream	 2:34.30		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 15	 26Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	13]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $--	 Celestin	 1:49.20		  ...... 11¼.............................Chantilly
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11 HOLLYWOOD AFRICANS (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 11 Total: 24-5-2-2 Prize Money: $74,263
Jockey: M Velon WT: 56 Good: 17-4-1-1 Track: 9-3-1-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Martinborough (JPN) Dam: Garden City (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 10-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 10/10/23 (56 Days)
Owner: J N Temam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 08Jul23	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 4]	 S Ruis	 59.5	 $--	 Zilya	 2:45.30		  ...... 11½...................... Aix-Les-Bains
10 of 11	 05Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 5]	 T Foucher	 66	 $--	 Pannetone	 1:57.17		  ...... 18¼............................ Deauville
7 of 13	 15Sep23	 STC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $--	 Saint Geran	 3:05.58		  ........... 4.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 13	 10Oct23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	11]	 M Velon	 59	 $--	 Pentaour	 2:36.42		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 16	 11Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 S Ruis	 56.5	 $--	 Orion Rock	 2:35.50		  ......... 50............................ Toulouse

12 IDEAL KING (FR) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 3 Total: 26-4-2-4 Prize Money: $62,036
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56 Good: 18-2-1-4 Track: 10-2-1-3

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Sidestep (AUS) Dam: Ideal World (IRE) J+H: 6-0-0-0 AWT: 12-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 30/11/22 (370 Days)
Owner: Leram S R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 13Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 D Santiago	 58.5	 $--	 My Charming Prince	 2:53.70		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 08May23	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	12]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $--	 Woot City	 2:17.90		  ........ 4½.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 13	 15Jun23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $--	 Craps	 2:35.51		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
11 of 15	 10Jul23	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $--	 Agile	 2:29.70		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
3 of 8	 04Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 59	 $--	 Lorenzo De Medici	 2:44.52		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville

13 FLATTEN THE CURVE (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Fey Barrier: 15 Total: 23-2-7-3 Prize Money: $79,644
Jockey: T Hammer Hansen WT: 55.5 Good: 14-1-4-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-3-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Lailoma (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-3-2 Last Win: 19/04/23 (230 Days)
Owner: E Sauren

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 15Jun23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Craps	 2:35.51		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 15	 24Jun23	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Rock Joyeux	 3:02.73		  ........ 7¼......................... Compiegne
2 of 15	 10Jul23	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Agile	 2:29.70		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
14 of 16	 10Oct23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	14]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55	 $--	 Just Light	 2:34.41		  ...... 10¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 15	 30Oct23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Sunfast	 2:28.50		  ........ 8½.........................Saint-Cloud

14 AL KHAMSIN (FR) Trainer: Mme H Martinez Barrier: 13 Total: 47-5-9-8 Prize Money: $115,262
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 55.5 Good: 25-3-4-4 Track: 9-1-1-2

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Al Kirana (IRE) J+H: 8-2-0-1 AWT: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-5-3 Last Win: 08/08/23 (119 Days)
Owner: Mme H Mennessier Martinez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 08Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	10]	 R Mangione	 55	 $--	 Gallant Deed	 1:37.78		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
7 of 15	 27Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 R Mangione	 55.5	 $--	 Arabino	 1:27.79		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
12 of 16	 10Sep23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	14]	 R Mangione	 56	 $--	 Bevan	 1:53.90		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 17	 01Oct23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	14]	 R Mangione	 53	 $--	 Azka	 2:03.20		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 16	 21Oct23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 55.5	 $--	 Galord	 1:44.21		  ......... 12.................. ParisLongchamp

15 SEA BREAKER (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-1-3 Prize Money: $30,159
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 55 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 3-1-1-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Cracksman (UK) Dam: Harbour Of Hope (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 10/06/23 (178 Days)
Owner: G Heald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 19Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 60.5	 $--	 Beautiful Memory	 2:30.84		  .......... ½.................................Vichy
14 of 15	 14Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Tarajal	 2:33.10		  ......... 32...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 7	 12Sep23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 2]	 S Saadi	 55.5	 $--	 Haptics	 2:31.50		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse
8 of 16	 16Oct23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	15]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $--	 Perseide	 2:32.60		  ........ 6¾...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 9	 27Oct23	 ANG	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $--	 Mirzann	 3:33.06		  ........ 7¾...............................Angers

16 MOON DREAM (IRE) Trainer: O Trigodet Barrier: 1 Total: 29-4-3-1 Prize Money: $59,204
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 54.5 Good: 11-2-2-0 Track: 4-1-0-1

6yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-2-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Lune Rose (UK) J+H: 8-3-0-0 AWT: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-1-1 Last Win: 24/07/23 (134 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Du Gave

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 12Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 60	 $--	 Super Super Sonic	 2:42.17		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
5 of 11	 27Aug23	 TAR	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 60	 $--	 Mexican Dream	 2:25.80		  ........ 1¾...............................Tarbes
5 of 13	 23Sep23	 TAR	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	14]	 M Romary	 63	 $--	 Poca Gen	 2:30.60		  ........ 3½...............................Tarbes
2 of 13	 15Oct23	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 J B Eyquem	 59	 $--	 Poca Gen	 2:41.79		  ..........nk............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 16	 11Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 55	 $--	 Orion Rock	 2:35.50		  ........ 3½............................ Toulouse
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R2 05 Dec 2023 | Deauville | DE L’HOTELLERIE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1500m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR30,000
9:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 8
	 2	 6
	 3	 2
	 4	 475
	 5	 4
	 6	 55
	 7	 845
	 8	 625292
	 9	 825462
	10	 8
	11	
	12	
	13	

BOLZANO (IRE)
SERQUIGNY (IRE)
ESCUDO D’OURO (FR)
BAK’S WOOD (FR)
CAMBACERES (IRE)
MEHLANGO (FR)
SCAN FOR CHAMPAGNE (FR)
FERRARI FEVER (FR)
SOVER FAL (FR)
EN PLEIN AIR (FR)
MANOIR (FR)
GRAND SCOOP
REDPEARL (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56

9
12
2
5
1
8
6
3
13
10
4
11
7

I MENDIZABAL
C SOUMILLON
A LEMAITRE
EDDY HARDOUIN
C PACAUT  1.5 
L BOISSEAU
T HAMMER HANSEN
M VELON  1.5 
A MOSSE  2.5 
J MOUTARD
T TRULLIER
R MANGIONE
C GUITRAUD

F CHAPPET
Y BARBEROT
T NOVAIS
G LEMER
J C ROUGET
F JOLIVET
R ROHNE
F GUYADER
A FOUASSIER
G BIETOLINI
P DECOUZ
G BIETOLINI
X RICHARD

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
G
C
G

IRE
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-3-1
	 6-�0�-2-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$4,071
$3,053
$3,097
$2,212
$2,743
$19,159
$8,540
$0
$0
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-3-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 BOLZANO (IRE) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tamayuz (UK) Dam: Sura (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Kavanagh/r Rauscher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 15Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 D Provost	 58	 $--	 Georges Ville	 1:31.28		  ...... 10¾............................ Deauville

2 SERQUIGNY (IRE) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Zelhia (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 15Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Georges Ville	 1:31.28		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville

3 ESCUDO D’OURO (FR) Trainer: T Novais Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,071
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Sajida (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dm Batista Ribeiro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 06Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Siyouking	 1:38.50		  .......... ¾...................................Pau

4 BAK’S WOOD (FR) Trainer: G Lemer Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,053
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Garswood (UK) Dam: Bakoura (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H Devillairs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 13May23	 TAR	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Trolley De Prevaux	 56	 $--	 Exact	 1:09.10		  ........ 3½...............................Tarbes
7 of 8	 23Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Trolley De Prevaux	 58	 $--	 Reverso	 1:28.10		  ........... 9................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 10	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Romary	 58	 $--	 Good Feelin	 1:24.80		  ........ 7¾...................................Pau
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5 CAMBACERES (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,097
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay f. ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Baine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecuries Serge Stempniak

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 18Oct23	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Bright Picture	 1:50.58		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville

6 MEHLANGO (FR) Trainer: F Jolivet Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,212
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Mehitabel (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Jolivet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 20Oct23	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $--	 Narkez	 1:43.00		  ...... 11¼...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 15	 14Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $--	 Prince A Rio	 1:54.86		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly

7 SCAN FOR CHAMPAGNE (FR) Trainer: R Rohne Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,743
Jockey: T Hammer Hansen WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Guignol (GER) Dam: Sharissima (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Hasselbach/ European B

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 08May23	 LAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Everstar	 1:14.15		  ........... 8.................. Le Lion D’angers
4 of 7	 03Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 6]	 C Pacaut	 57	 $--	 Grey Man	 1:28.41		  ........... 7.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 8	 21Oct23	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 58	 $--	 Michigan Fire	 1:28.51		  ........ 6¾................................Nancy

8 FERRARI FEVER (FR) Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-3-1 Prize Money: $19,159
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-3-0
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Enough Paint (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme T Marnane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 07Oct23	 CHO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Etel	 1:24.64		  ..........nk................................Cholet
5 of 11	 12Oct23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Egiategia	 1:10.95		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 8	 21Oct23	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Michigan Fire	 1:28.51		  ........ 2½................................Nancy
9 of 13	 07Nov23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $--	 Gogoka	 1:09.92		  ........ 9¾......................Fontainebleau
2 of 13	 21Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 55	 $--	 Best Of Light	 1:24.77		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly

9 SOVER FAL (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 13 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: $8,540
Jockey: A Mosse (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Princess Isla (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Vda Transport Solutions

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 04Jul23	 AIX	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Gee Whizzer	 1:13.40		  ........ 2½...................... Aix-Les-Bains
5 of 5	 19Aug23	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 4]	 J Mobian	 56	 $--	 Meisho Velite	 1:43.63		  ........ 9¾................................. Vittel
4 of 10	 08Sep23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 2]	 D Provost	 57	 $--	 Muchas Gracias	 1:27.86		  ........Lnk.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 8	 24Sep23	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J Moutard	 55	 $--	 Seduisante	 1:27.34		  ........ 5¼......................Fontainebleau
2 of 6	 16Nov23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Poirier	 58	 $--	 Retort	 1:42.96		  ........... 3............................Pornichet

10 EN PLEIN AIR (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Due Diligence (USA) Dam: Ready To Smile (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Vescio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 21Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Rock The Kasbah	 1:30.40		  ........ 6¼...................... Clairefontaine
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11 MANOIR (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay cl fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Maundays Bay (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Coude

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 GRAND SCOOP Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Frisella (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De Hus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

13 REDPEARL (FR) Trainer: X Richard Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Guitraud WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Pearlred (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: X Richard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 05 DEC 2023

R3 05 Dec 2023 | Deauville | MAIS.TRUIE FILE HANDICAP
Distance: 2500m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR18,000
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 800300
	 2	 093848
	 3	 659560
	 4	 657808
	 5	 000089
	 6	 808007
	 7	 716358
	 8	 480379
	 9	 629209
	10	 040000
	11	 234233
	12	 600418
	13	 480350
	14	 006074
	15	 772735
	16	 306874

TYTAN (FR)
RANNAN
GOT FLIGHT (FR)
PHOENIX CHOP (FR)
JANAJKA (FR)
DARIYANGEL (FR)
FAN ZONE (FR)
BELEAVE YOU
PRINCEDESCHAMPS (FR)
GOT SHINE (FR)
KENOR (FR)
AMERICAN LILY (FR)
ARMORIGENE (FR)
SHALAWAY (FR)
WALDENON
ROUGE A SANG

60
59.5
59.5
59
59
58
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
56
56
55
55
54
53

8
6
3
14
9
4
15
1
7
16
12
10
5
13
11
2

T BARON
F LEFEBVRE
F VERON
G SIAS  1.5 
ALEX ROUSSEL
C GROSBOIS
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN
A MADAMET
L BAILS  1.5 
M NOBILI
T TRULLIER
C LECOEUVRE
M GUYON
M VELON  1.5 
A SUBIAS

M BRASME
G COURBOT
R MARCEL
T RICHARD
MLLE M BOURGEAIS
MME D WULF
X L LE STANG
P&F & RENAUT
MLLE C AUVRAY
S GOUYETTE
MME J HENDRIKS
MLLE C AUVRAY
X L LE STANG
MLLE A BUDKA
S JESUS
T POCHE

5
8
7
3
8
4
7
8
5
4
5
6
6
4
10
10

G
H
M
G
M
G
M
G
G
M
G
M
G
M
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
69
55
--
47
--
--
43
86
--
--
56
55
--
29
--

	32-�2�-4-5
	99-�7�-12-15
	27-�2�-2-3
	 8-�0�-0-0
	22-�3�-4-1
	17-�0�-1-0
	56-�5�-2-6
	94-�7�-5-11
	43-�2�-5-2
	12-�0�-0-1
	31-�1�-2-4
	60-�5�-2-4
	63-�3�-4-3
	22-�0�-2-1
	94-�3�-7-11
	52-�3�-2-8

$46,528
$174,154
$32,351
$798
$37,097
$4,286
$73,969
$115,518
$37,861
$6,710
$29,049
$62,204
$49,096
$12,683
$67,206
$57,047

	19-�2�-1-2
	30-�2�-3-5
	14-�1�-1-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	23-�2�-2-0
	8-�1�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	7-�1�-0-1
	7-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	68-�3�-6-9
	18-�0�-0-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 TYTAN (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 8 Total: 32-2-4-5 Prize Money: $46,528
Jockey: T Baron WT: 60 Good: 24-2-3-4 Track: 6-2-0-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-2-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-1-2
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Lausanne (IRE) J+H: 5-1-0-0 AWT: 10-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 29/12/22 (341 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Tygaly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 18May23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $--	 Lady Mag	 2:44.61		  ........ 5¾.................. ParisLongchamp
11 of 17	 08Jun23	 LON	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	13]	 F Veron	 59	 $--	 Grazano	 3:02.69		  ........ 8¼.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 7	 13Oct23	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 7]	 F Ansart	 71	 $--	 Asphodele Mia	 1:58.62		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
12 of 16	 27Oct23	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 8]	 T Baron	 57.5	 $--	 Black Morning	 2:25.77		  ........... 9...............................Angers
10 of 15	 16Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 60	 $--	 Anonyme	 2:41.15		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville

2 RANNAN Trainer: G Courbot Barrier: 6 Total: 99-7-12-15 Prize Money: $174,154
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 59.5 Good: 50-2-5-9 Track: 14-0-0-2

8yo grey fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 57-4-6-10 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-2-3-5
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Footsteppy (IRE) J+H: 26-2-3-4 AWT: 22-2-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 36-4-3-3 Last Win: 16/02/23 (292 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Crocodile

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 14Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 F Lefebvre	 55	 $--	 Lady Mag	 3:46.70		  ........ 5¼...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 8	 19Aug23	 VIT	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 C Berge	 54	 $--	 Deep Space	 4:09.79		  ........... 1................................. Vittel
8 of 11	 28Aug23	 AGT	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 F Lefebvre	 55	 $--	 Concerto	 3:16.60		  ........ 4¼............................ Argentan
4 of 10	 11Oct23	 LEC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 F Lefebvre	 56.5	 $--	 Visionary Dreamer	 3:36.50		  ........ 5¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
8 of 12	 15Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 9]	 Mr G Bertrand	 68.5	 $--	 Mac La Tambouille	 3:58.94		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville

3 GOT FLIGHT (FR) Trainer: R Marcel Barrier: 3 Total: 27-2-2-3 Prize Money: $32,351
Jockey: F Veron WT: 59.5 Good: 16-2-1-2 Track: 4-1-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 18-1-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-1-3
Sire: Soldier Of Fortune (IRE) Dam: Got Bird (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-1 Last Win: 10/03/23 (270 Days)
Owner: Mme L Monfort

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 10Jul23	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 Rois Demain	 3:03.58		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
9 of 9	 17Aug23	 SML	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 D Boche	 59	 $--	 Saglyacat	 2:50.60		  ...... 25½.......................... Saint-Malo
5 of 11	 15Sep23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 6]	 Mr G Bertrand	 70	 $--	 Great Charlie	 2:21.94		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 12	 28Sep23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 C Grosbois	 57	 $--	 Comtesse Vera	 2:05.72		  ........ 2½.............................Le Mans
11 of 15	 16Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $--	 Anonyme	 2:41.15		  ...... 11¼............................ Deauville

4 PHOENIX CHOP (FR) Trainer: T Richard Barrier: 14 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $798
Jockey: G Sias (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Ilham (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme K Richard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 24Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Clifton Down	 1:56.10		  ........ 5½....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 13	 10Feb23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 5]	 Y Rousset	 58	 $--	 Grecian Bonanza	 1:54.55		  ........ 5¼....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 9	 02Mar23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Bon	 58	 $--	 Sir Alexander	 1:54.28		  ...... 11¼....................... Lyon La Soie
12 of 16	 22Mar23	 STB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 G Bon	 58	 $--	 Serienmond	 2:14.46		  ...... 20¼..........................Strasbourg
8 of 8	 09Oct23	 AMI	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $--	 Eriu	 3:15.16		  ......... 50.............................. Amiens
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5 JANAJKA (FR) Trainer: Mlle M Bourgeais Barrier: 9 Total: 22-3-4-1 Prize Money: $37,097
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 59 Good: 13-3-3-1 Track: 5-1-1-0

8yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Monitor Closely (IRE) Dam: Shaimix (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/06/21 (901 Days)
Owner: Mlle M Bourgeais

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 17Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Dojo	 2:36.33		  ......... 20............................ Deauville
14 of 16	 16Sep23	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	16]	 C Mignonneau	 52	 $--	 Devilla	 2:35.04		  ......... 11.................. Le Lion D’angers
11 of 14	 05Oct23	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 4	 [	 8]	 C Mignonneau	 60	 $--	 Lady Straight	 2:37.28		  ...... 28½...............................Nantes
8 of 16	 26Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 L Boisseau	 53	 $--	 Saint Nicolas	 3:30.47		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 12	 15Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 1]	 B Bourgeais	 68	 $--	 Mac La Tambouille	 3:58.94		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville

6 DARIYANGEL (FR) Trainer: Mme D Wulf Barrier: 4 Total: 17-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,286
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 58 Good: 15-0-1-0 Track: 5-0-1-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Bayswater (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 11-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme D De Wulf

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 17	 10Jul23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Hellyn	 60.5	 $--	 Welcome Moon	 1:58.72		  ......... 17.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 02Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 S Hellyn	 60	 $--	 L’indomptable	 2:37.30		  ......... 13...................... Clairefontaine
11 of 12	 09Oct23	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 57.5	 $--	 Bonnie Hopps	 2:24.71		  ........ 6¾.............................. Amiens
13 of 16	 26Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 G Meury	 52	 $--	 Saint Nicolas	 3:30.47		  ...... 19½.............................Chantilly
7 of 15	 16Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	15]	 C Grosbois	 58	 $--	 Anonyme	 2:41.15		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville

7 FAN ZONE (FR) Trainer: X L Le Stang Barrier: 15 Total: 56-5-2-6 Prize Money: $73,969
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 29-3-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

7yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 18-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Zizany (IRE) Dam: Queen’s Garden (USA) J+H: 3-1-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-0-2 Last Win: 08/09/23 (88 Days)
Owner: Xl Le Stang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 08Sep23	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 55	 $--	 Almazora	 3:22.77		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 14	 21Sep23	 AMI	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $--	 Bramante	 3:28.23		  ........... 4.............................. Amiens
3 of 14	 05Oct23	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	11]	 C Grosbois	 54.5	 $--	 Lady Straight	 2:37.28		  ........... 8...............................Nantes
5 of 12	 14Oct23	 LSB	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 9]	 C Grosbois	 53	 $--	 Angelo Dream	 3:55.66		  ........... 6..........................Les Sables
8 of 15	 16Nov23	 POR	 awt	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Baron	 54.5	 $--	 Spirit Of Dance	 3:17.82		  ...... 19½............................Pornichet

8 BELEAVE YOU Trainer: P&f & Renaut Barrier: 1 Total: 94-7-5-11 Prize Money: $115,518
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 57 Good: 35-1-2-7 Track: 11-0-0-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 31-2-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-2-2-0
Sire: Tin Horse (IRE) Dam: Jolie Et Belle (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-1 AWT: 8-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 47-4-3-3 Last Win: 18/03/23 (262 Days)
Owner: E Gueneau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 08Sep23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 4]	 M Favriaux	 54	 $--	 Toriano	 2:12.22		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 14	 22Sep23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 51	 $--	 Sandstorm	 2:44.46		  ......... 13.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 12	 09Oct23	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Lucky You	 2:24.84		  ....... Lhd.............................. Amiens
7 of 14	 30Oct23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54	 $--	 Karioitahi	 2:33.04		  ......... 10.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 13	 13Nov23	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54.5	 $--	 Crin Noir	 2:41.48		  ......... 50.............................. Amiens

9 PRINCEDESCHAMPS (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Auvray Barrier: 7 Total: 43-2-5-2 Prize Money: $37,861
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56.5 Good: 21-1-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 20-0-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-0
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Imagine In Paris (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-0 AWT: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-4-0 Last Win: 28/07/23 (130 Days)
Owner: Mme C Auvray/c Gueude/c Bruyneel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 26Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 54	 $--	 King Kara	 2:44.50		  ........ 1½...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 18	 20Oct23	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 T Trullier	 54.5	 $--	 Amarhalen	 2:26.60		  ......... 12...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 14	 30Oct23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	14]	 A Madamet	 53.5	 $--	 Karioitahi	 2:33.04		  ........... 4.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 18	 10Nov23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 19	 [	16]	 T Trullier	 51	 $--	 Agdune	 2:28.80		  ......... 12.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 14	 24Nov23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 56	 $--	 Ildouce Flechois	 2:31.31		  ...... 20¾.........................Saint-Cloud

10 GOT SHINE (FR) Trainer: S Gouyette Barrier: 16 Total: 12-0-0-1 Prize Money: $6,710
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Miranda Frost (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Bourdel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 17Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 2]	 S Saadi	 55.5	 $--	 Lexington Gold	 2:16.60		  ...... 10¼............................ Argentan
10 of 16	 19Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 Akhatiyi	 2:07.50		  ......... 10.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 14	 03Jan23	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Justum	 54.5	 $--	 Atanasio	 2:12.46		  ........ 9¼............................Pornichet
11 of 15	 04Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $--	 Imperial Beauty	 1:57.12		  ........... 8............................ Deauville
10 of 15	 20Feb23	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Justum	 52.5	 $--	 A Nos Souvenirs	 2:30.93		  ........ 8¾............................Pornichet
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11 KENOR (FR) Trainer: Mme J Hendriks Barrier: 12 Total: 31-1-2-4 Prize Money: $29,049
Jockey: M Nobili WT: 56 Good: 18-1-2-2 Track: 4-1-0-1

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 20-0-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Oranor (FR) J+H: 18-0-2-3 AWT: 10-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-2 Last Win: 05/03/21 (1005 Days)
Owner: P Van Der Zaag

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 28Jul23	 LET	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	10]	 M Nobili	 56	 $--	 Princedeschamps	 2:19.10		  ........ 2¾......................... Le Touquet
4 of 12	 16Aug23	 LET	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 7]	 M Nobili	 58	 $--	 Minnehaha	 2:15.20		  ........ 2¼......................... Le Touquet
2 of 14	 21Sep23	 AMI	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 2]	 M Nobili	 55	 $--	 Bramante	 3:28.23		  ........ 2½.............................. Amiens
3 of 14	 26Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Nobili	 57	 $--	 Sickyl Papa	 3:31.91		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 15	 16Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 3]	 M Nobili	 55.5	 $--	 Anonyme	 2:41.15		  .......... ½............................ Deauville

12 AMERICAN LILY (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Auvray Barrier: 10 Total: 60-5-2-4 Prize Money: $62,204
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56 Good: 24-1-1-3 Track: 7-1-0-1

6yo bay f. fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 29-3-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: American Devil Dam: Miss Vinga (FR) J+H: 9-1-2-1 AWT: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 36-4-1-1 Last Win: 13/11/23 (22 Days)
Owner: Mlle C Auvray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 07Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 57.5	 $--	 Al Rassoul	 1:39.48		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
13 of 14	 22Oct23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 52	 $--	 Aintreegirl	 1:46.80		  ...... 14¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 14	 30Oct23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 51	 $--	 Karioitahi	 2:33.04		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 13	 13Nov23	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Maguro	 2:48.12		  .......... ½.............................. Amiens
8 of 14	 24Nov23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 11	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 55	 $--	 Ildouce Flechois	 2:31.31		  ...... 14¾.........................Saint-Cloud

13 ARMORIGENE (FR) Trainer: X L Le Stang Barrier: 5 Total: 63-3-4-3 Prize Money: $49,096
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 55 Good: 37-2-3-2 Track: 12-1-2-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 17-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Amadeus Wolf (UK) Dam: Bithia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 23-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-1-1 Last Win: 10/02/23 (298 Days)
Owner: O Chiteoui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 09Oct23	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 7]	 A Mosse	 56	 $--	 Lucky You	 2:24.84		  ...... 12½.............................. Amiens
10 of 18	 20Oct23	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 L Bails	 53	 $--	 Amarhalen	 2:26.60		  ...... 12½...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 16	 27Oct23	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	15]	 L Bails	 52.5	 $--	 Black Morning	 2:25.77		  .......... ¾...............................Angers
5 of 13	 13Nov23	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	12]	 L Bails	 59.5	 $--	 American Lily	 2:48.12		  ........ 5¾.............................. Amiens
11 of 14	 24Nov23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L Bails	 54.5	 $--	 Ildouce Flechois	 2:31.31		  ...... 32¼.........................Saint-Cloud

14 SHALAWAY (FR) Trainer: Mlle A Budka Barrier: 13 Total: 22-0-2-1 Prize Money: $12,683
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55 Good: 11-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Kensha (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Jm Appriou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 15May23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 57.5	 $--	 Pandemonium	 2:04.07		  ...... 14¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 12	 09Oct23	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 5]	 G Trolley De Prevaux	 57	 $--	 Lucky You	 2:24.84		  ........ 3½.............................. Amiens
12 of 15	 28Oct23	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Molins	 53	 $--	 Skipper	 1:59.20		  ...... 21½................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 13	 13Nov23	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Berge	 53	 $--	 Crin Noir	 2:41.48		  ...... 31¾.............................. Amiens
4 of 14	 24Nov23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 54	 $--	 Ildouce Flechois	 2:31.31		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud

15 WALDENON Trainer: S Jesus Barrier: 11 Total: 94-3-7-11 Prize Money: $67,206
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 49-1-3-6 Track: 8-0-1-0

10yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 19-0-1-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 68-3-6-9
Sire: Denon (USA) Dam: Waldouma (FR) J+H: 6-0-1-1 AWT: 23-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 29-1-4-2 Last Win: 28/12/17 (2168 Days)
Owner: C Doussot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 16Aug23	 LET	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Minnehaha	 2:15.20		  ........ 5¼......................... Le Touquet
2 of 14	 05Sep23	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 53	 $--	 Welcome Valentin	 2:42.00		  ........ 4½...............................Evreux
7 of 10	 24Sep23	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 Jesus	 59.5	 $--	 Bonnie Hopps	 2:18.23		  ........ 3¾......................Fontainebleau
3 of 13	 09Oct23	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $--	 Minnehaha	 2:26.14		  ..........nk.............................. Amiens
5 of 13	 25Oct23	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 52	 $--	 Willy Boy	 2:37.00		  ........ 2¼....................... Lyon La Soie

16 ROUGE A SANG Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 2 Total: 52-3-2-8 Prize Money: $57,047
Jockey: A Subias WT: 53 Good: 19-0-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

10yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 7-0-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-0-0-3
Sire: Dragon Dancer (UK) Dam: Contre Attaque (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 26-3-1-4 Last Win: 05/05/21 (944 Days)
Owner: P Delhumeau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 22Jun23	 SEN	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 1]	 A Bernard	 51	 $--	 Rebel Queen	 3:13.69		  ...... 14¼...............Senonnes-Pouance
6 of 13	 08Sep23	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	13]	 H Lebouc	 54.5	 $--	 Fan Zone	 3:22.77		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 12	 14Oct23	 LSB	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 4]	 M Justum	 51	 $--	 Angelo Dream	 3:55.66		  ...... 11¾..........................Les Sables
7 of 15	 16Nov23	 POR	 awt	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Subias	 51	 $--	 Spirit Of Dance	 3:17.82		  ...... 17½............................Pornichet
4 of 15	 25Nov23	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Subias	 51	 $--	 Winterland	 3:13.02		  ........... 7......................Fontainebleau
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R4 05 Dec 2023 | Deauville | LIEU DES CHAMPS MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1500m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR30,000
10:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 56
	 2	 0
	 3	 8
	 4	 2
	 5	 5
	 6	 6
	 7	 5
	 8	 0
	 9	 0
	10	 337
	11	 0543
	12	 8
	13	 4
	14	 0
	15	
	16	

ACHILL ISLAND (FR)
ALMARA (FR)
IBERIA (FR)
MAGIC PERSEVERANCE (FR)
GOLIGHTLY (FR)
TILILA (FR)
STONEYS (FR)
MAY DAY SPIRIT (FR)
GRAND DREAM (FR)
PEMBA BAY (FR)
KOSLOVKA (FR)
DATEJUST (IRE)
DARLENE (FR)
TENDER THOUGHTS (FR)
ABSTRACT (FR)
TEAM BUILDING

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56

5
15
10
7
11
12
3
8
9
1
13
14
16
2
6
4

T PICCONE
A MOSSE  2.5 
C LECOEUVRE
A CRASTUS
E CRUBLET  2.5 
A POUCHIN
EDDY HARDOUIN
M FLEURY  2.5 
R MANGIONE
C SOUMILLON
NON PARTANT
M GUYON
T HAMMER HANSEN
T BACHELOT
M VELON  1.5 
L ROUSSEL

F R MONFORT
R DOLEUZE
P GROUALLE
M GUARNIERI
J C ROUGET
A FABRE
P DECOUZ
J GRASSICK
G BIETOLINI
N ROCH
P&J BRANDT
C FERLAND
H GREWE
S WATTEL
F GRAFFARD
E D MONFORT

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-2
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$1,018
$0
$0
$5,310
$1,770
$0
$0
$0
$0
$6,991
$8,009
$0
$1,416
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 ACHILL ISLAND (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,018
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo noipan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Chillala (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Don/d Macauliffe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 28Aug23	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Subias	 54.5	 $--	 Zeplacetobe	 1:01.90		  ........ 3¾..............................Moulins
6 of 7	 14Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 6]	 A Subias	 54.5	 $--	 Eclaire La Vie	 1:13.66		  ........... 7................. La Teste de Buch

2 ALMARA (FR) Trainer: R Doleuze Barrier: 15 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Mosse (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Molly Mara (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Z Ben M’rad

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 16	 15Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Survie	 1:32.68		  ........... 4............................ Deauville

3 IBERIA (FR) Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Ideal World (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: O Chauchart Du Mottay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 05Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Paraiba	 2:01.64		  ...... 12¼............................ Deauville

4 MAGIC PERSEVERANCE (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,310
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Such A Memory (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Corsi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 16	 15Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Survie	 1:32.68		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
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5 GOLIGHTLY (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,770
Jockey: E Crublet (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Girl Friday (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Branere/h St Pair/oceanic Bd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 18Oct23	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 E Crublet	 57	 $--	 Ashiyma	 1:46.69		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville

6 TILILA (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Tell It As It Is (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Fabre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 16	 15Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Survie	 1:32.68		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville

7 STONEYS (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Skyron (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 16	 15Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Survie	 1:32.68		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville

8 MAY DAY SPIRIT (FR) Trainer: J Grassick Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Fleury (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Swiss Spirit (UK) Dam: Lady Natasha (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Grassick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
15 of 16	 15Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Fleury	 57	 $--	 Survie	 1:32.68		  ...... 22¼............................ Deauville

9 GRAND DREAM (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Dream (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De Hus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 14	 24Jun23	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 R Mangione	 57.5	 $--	 Minoushka	 1:27.42		  ...... 19¼......................... Compiegne

10 PEMBA BAY (FR) Trainer: N Roch Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money: $6,991
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Purely Priceless (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras d’Etreham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 12	 05Oct23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Planque	 57	 $--	 Rock’n Swing	 1:35.49		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 7	 21Oct23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 54	 $--	 Ma Mome	 1:25.11		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 8	 17Nov23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $--	 Zoum Zoum	 1:39.96		  ...... 16½.........................Saint-Cloud
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11 KOSLOVKA (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 13 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $8,009
Jockey: Non Partant WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Vlatka (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 25Jul23	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Teresa Mendoza	 1:29.20		  ...... 22½...............................Dieppe
5 of 8	 08Oct23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Maywe	 1:44.51		  ........ 5¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 5	 12Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $--	 Dyptique	 1:31.14		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
3 of 11	 23Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Al Kamlah	 1:38.68		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly

12 DATEJUST (IRE) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 14 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Deep Winter (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Monceaux/bianco/kwok & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 16	 15Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Survie	 1:32.68		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville

13 DARLENE (FR) Trainer: H Grewe Barrier: 16 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,416
Jockey: T Hammer Hansen WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Damkena (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Motschmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 21Oct23	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 C Berge	 54.5	 $--	 Michigan Fire	 1:28.51		  ........ 4¼................................Nancy

14 TENDER THOUGHTS (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo black fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Urban Daydream (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pd Savill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 16	 15Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Survie	 1:32.68		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville

15 ABSTRACT (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Ambivalence (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Suc K Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

16 TEAM BUILDING Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Flarepath (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Des Pyrenees

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................


